



HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 186 OF 2025

National Highways Authority of India thr. Project Director, Project Implementation Unit-Yavatmal
Currently Entrusted merged into Project Implementation Unit, Chandrapur

Versus

Archana Sanjeev Joshi & ors.

.....
Shri Anish A Kathane, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri Harish D. Dangre, Advocate for the Respondent no. 1.
Shri S.B.Bissa, A.G.P. for Respondent/State.
.....

ORDER

(Passed on 09.05.2026)

The Appellant as well as the Respondent no. 1 along with their respective Advocates are present. The parties have willingly and amicably settled the dispute. Both the parties have filed the terms of compromise in Form "H". The terms of compromise are read over, recorded and accepted.

Accordingly, the Appeal stands **disposed of** in terms of compromise Form "H".

Court fees be refunded to the Appellant as per rules.

Office is requested to provide authenticated copy of this order and Form 'H' to the parties. The parties to act upon authenticated copy.

MEMBER
(Aniruddha Chandekar)
Advocate

MEMBER
(Bharat Vyas)
District Judge

PRESIDING OFFICER
(Justice Rajnish R. Vyas)